3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATUANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE ST ABVD
oART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 3Mv200e | KH | UG
VUMRER  |REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T Eci 0070 s 78 Tonc
Bl | ECR-18-012120 300002018 | AW | TE
219514571 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
21951457-2 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANTICAL AND CRIMP
[-2151457- B TOOLING KIT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
[-2101457-2 B TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
[-2101457-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA -] L] o- 2119640-1  |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
CRIMP SI/E TYPE - 1 1 - 20799881 BUSHING, LCHS-12, MISUMI 249
WIRE 12 47 mm [ 0951 o -~ R 2119641-1 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
INSUL [4.39 mm [.173] O - 1 1 1 1 2119082-72 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS - | [ v T [ 2079764-1 |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243]

408-35047 an 3 - | | 1 1 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247

- 1 1 1 1 1-18023-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24

- 1 - 1 21195801 MECHANTICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239

- 1 1 - 2063440 AITR FEED MODULE 233

TERMINAL DATA: DELPHI TERMINAL DELPHI CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: DELPHI TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - > 5 - 51045-3 RING. RETAIN. EXTERN. 3/16 CRESCENT |1 72

TERMINAL NAME: TAXIT TERMINAL M/P 280 TERMINAL NAME: TAXIT TERMINAL M/P 280 - | REF | REF |REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164

WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZi}J* INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:iﬂzﬁ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | 1 - 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163

500-6 00 mm [.205- 236 IN] 5 00-6 00 mm [.205- 236 IN] - 1 1 - 3-23627-1 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137

TERMINAL SELPHI Rev - : : TERMINAL O , , BN | | - | 2119799-1 |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136

APPLI CAT ON APPL I CAT QNA - | | | | 2844908-1 SCREW, LOCKING 99

SPECIFICATION ) ) SPECIFICATION ) ) ) - | | 1 1 28449071 POST, LOCKING 98

- 1 1 1 1 318563~ GUARD, FRONT CHIP 39

TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED - | | 1 1 155888 -6 SPACER. CRIMPER 8o

TE TERMINAL DELPHT TERMINAL TE SEAL DELPHI SEAL CABLE DIAMETER TE TERMINAL DELPHI TERMINAL TE SEAL DELPHI SEAL CABLE DIAMETER - 1 1 1 1 1803096 -1 EXTENSTON PLATE 13

28671551 12048159 1949092 -1 15324985 1.60-2.15 286155-1 12048159 1949097 -1 15324985 1.60-2.15 - 1 1 1 1 1803607 -1 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]

1949807 -1 15324982 2.03-2.85 1949807~ 1 15324987 2.03-2.89 - 1 1 1 1 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/

1o72716- ] 12010293 2.81-3.49 1572716~ 1 12010293 2.81-3.49 -2 2202 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x . 188 66

EEEEAL A EEIE ERAREEEE 1572116-3 15324980 c.81-3.49 SN EEEEE 2168083-2  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60

ElaEIE EEAERIE EERNELE 1572157 12015323 2.03-2.85 - [ v [ ] 5-18022-5 [SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59

WIRE @ b [CRIMP HEIGHT [CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE Leqy[CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT /4 T T O B e T gg
SI/E mm [ INCH] LIREFERENCE SETTING SI/E [ mm [ INCH] = | REFERENCE SETTING ’

1. 00mm? 1.40+/-0.05 [.055¢/-.002] 6.8 16 AWG OR 1.25mm2 |1 48+/-0.05 [.058+/- 002] 1.6 B A S B B c108085-5 |5tR, ofT AD GAR, Rofy, M4 X 12.0 EE

0 80mm? 1'3%/70'05 [.OSH/*.OOE] 7'9 : : : : ' - 2 ? fa fa 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 53

0 50mm? 1:20+/*O:05 [:047+/*:OOEJ 8:9 - 1 1 1 1 5018030~ NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57

- 1 1 1 1 11242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN SR

- 1 1 1 1 6907153-2 SPACER, TONKER 50

|!|——v!| - 1 ? 1 fa 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- 1 - 1 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48

A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 1 - 1 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED A
A REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - | | | | EEELE APPLICATOR BASTC ASOEMBLY, S 46
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 1 1 1 1 1803515-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
& - 1 1 1 1 18036021 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
A APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 2472, %WARN I NG ~ | | | | 1752356 -3 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
- 2 ? fa fa 2079383-5 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33

ACPRPILMIPCAHTEOIRGHWTASREQFUEARLEINFCIEESEATTTITNHGE WFAASCTTOHREY .SEATDTJIUNSGTMUESNETD MWAHYENBETHE QN I NSTAL LAT I ON ! S ET WI R E D I SC TO C R I MP H E IG HT R E F E R E NC E - fa 4 2 2 1-2844962-1 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHIT REFERENCE B R B I 55229971 TASSENBLY STRIP GUIVE 55
/5\ APPLY TORG-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUL SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGL TO S R R R 455888-3  |SPACER, CRIMPER 23
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. ITHE CRIMP TOOLING. RertER 10O [THE [NSTRUCITION SHEET FOR N 1320928-4  |STRIP GUIDE 24
APPLE R agatao LOC T 1O THREADS. PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS R 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2]

6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - 1 1 1 1 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. R 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
A This crimp parameter 1s provided to meet ¢ custom and unique cusftomer requirement. W ] | | | | 2119806~ [NSERT, SHEAR 13

[+ has been evaluated and is conditionally specified by TE Connectivity. This - 1 | 1 1 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSTON |7

customized crimp parameter 1s not lisfted as an qp.proved Qp_p\i_cwion within %h_e R | | | | 1-356885- 4 STOP SHEAR TN

terminal manufacturer s specificaotions. TEConnectivity expressly disclaims any and all warranties :

that the product will perform similarly to validated and approved applications, as stated within the manufacturer's N | | W W 21198051 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10

application specifications, including but not limited to implied warranties of merchantability or fitness for particular purpose. | - | | 1 1 318707 -1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT g

A5 sachs 11 La,bishly facommendsd Hhat he custoner perforn furfher deofsiled eyeluation N 7 envis T fawil, commarion :

terminal manufacturer for this custom requirement. - 1 1 1 1 240641-4 SPACER |

- - - o
R 2119781-1  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
R 238011-2  [BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N [ 2 [ 2 v [ 1] 4-1633965-2 [CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
R 455888-6  |SPACER, CRIMPER 2
N 1 [ 2 ]2 1 [ 1] 7-1490019-5 [CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-T72|-71) -2 | -1 ] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TRl 10 ST aan A EotTeolly e Buc nEE G Srck Ao | DA 06JUNZOTe G— onnectiv
TR - N — i/ZE; ;;fww;,Qawo5%m
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D AP*VD 06 JUNZOT2 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION T R o S Lo
Ll L Applicator
8 h O W m O m 6 h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @G;% E\EE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) i e A 1| 00779 [@o2 151457 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE {7 SHEET | OFA REVB}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 ! 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED . RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS
(:) COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. /x 6 6 T TR DESCRIPTION DATE OWN | APVD
SEE SHEET
/@REF
2.3 REF

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE
AR FEED

I REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

REF =] =5 140
REF

44 . 7

)

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

$ Jﬁ%%%%ﬁn‘1ﬂbRﬂ

54005
|
=
RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

/////////ﬁlEIII) .

FEED TRACK POSITION

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL
Ao DW,HUANG 06JUN2DT2 (G TE Connectivity
CHf (GED) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

DIMENSTONS:

mm

(A

TOLERANCES UNLESS

OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

0 PLC
I PLC
2 PLC
3 PLC
4 PLC
ANGLES +-

TR

APVD
N

06 JUNZ2OT 2 |name

PRODUCT SPEC

APPLICATION SPEC

Ocean Side Feed
Applicator

SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO

MATER I AL

FINISH

WEIGHT

Al 00779 (C=215

F45T

RESTRICTED TO

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SCALE

1.2

SHEET

fe

OF

4

REVE%W

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTION



8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ : PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER AR
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151457-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2151457-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
T7-2151457-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE |2.41 mm [.095] F - - 2119640-1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
INSUL 12 39 om [ 1731 0 - - 20799881 BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 249
- | 2119082-2  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS ’
A08-35047 Ll - | 2079764~ WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
- | 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
- | 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
- -] 21195801 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- - 20634401 ATR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINAL DATA: DELPHI TERMINAL DELPHI CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: DELPHI TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - ? - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT|T /7
TERMINAL NAME: TAXI TERMINAL M/P 280 TERMINAL NAME: TAXI TERMINAL M/P 280 " |REFIREF) 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
WIRE STRIP LENGTH 17|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH it |  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE T R B tUo P R s
?E?@?Niirwn[lgOS.Z?EESJI o 0. 07600 [QW5‘2361NJONE R 2168083-8  |SCR. SKT HD CAP, RoHS. M4 X 16 1144
soor1ens 1 oyED o I A ~ | 2 [ 4| 2168083-9 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 1143
SPECIEICATION ) SPECTEICATION ] - -] 2119653-2  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 1147
- | 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1141
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED - | 1803516-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 1140
TE TERMINAL DELPHI TERMINAL TE SEAL DELPHI SEAL CABLE DIAMETER TE TERMINAL DELPHI TERMINAL TE SEAL DELPHI SEAL CABLE DIAMETER ]! ] 5-236ef-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .84 _W 3
2867551 12048159 1949092 | 5324985 1.602.15 286755- 1 12048159 1949092- | 153249685 1 60-2.15 S L c119799-1  |HOLDLR,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
1949807 - | 5324982 2.03-2.85 1949807~ 1 15324982 2.03-2.85 S L c844908-1 | SCREW, LOCKING 99
15727161 2010293 2 81-3.49 1572716-1 12010293 2.81-3.49 -] W 28449071 POST, LOCKING 98
1572716-3 5324980 2.81-3.49 1572716-3 15324980 2.81-3.49 - 1 1 3185631 GUARD, FRONT CHIP 39
15727571 2015323 2. 03-2.85 15727571 12015323 2.03-2.85 - | 455888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
5 7 - | 1803096 -1 FXTENSTON PLATE 78
WIRE L |CRIMP HEIGHT @ || Crive nEionr WIRE =y CRIME HELOHT ) | CRIP HETOHT 7 [ 1 | 1803607-1 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
STZE F= | mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING S o mm LINCH] CLPERENEE R TTIRG - | U [ 1| 2119740-1 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 61
T 00mm? T 40t/-0.05 [ 055¢/- 0071 5 8 16 AWG OR T.commz | 1.48+/-0.05 [.058+/-.002] /.6 -l 2] 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
0 80mm? | 304/-0 05 L 0514/ 0021 7 g - | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
0 50mm? 1 204/-0 05 [ 0474/- 0021 8 9 - W W 985575-3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 S
- | 1338685-1 PAWL, FEED 56
-2 ]2 2168083-8  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 53
- | 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
- | 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
i - | 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
L] - 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
*WARNING . 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE -] 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) 41
ANt comnnen seare pants SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE [ [ v [ 1752356-3  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO | 22| 20793835 ISCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) o
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND THE CRIMP TOO| ING REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR — e e | 1-e84496e 1 JOPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ‘ - | 2844992 -1 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
ZLAW%YPMTMMMRZQ&MWGLMTHEW)WMA%(WIWMZM ST T A AL TR - | AEELELN DDALER, LRINMEES =
‘ - | 1320928-4  |STRIP GUIDE 24
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE H | | -18028-2 |WASHER. FLAT. REG M4 50
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. 1 1 SRETEEN STRIPPER. SIDE FEED 0
Zﬁx APPLY TORQO-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD - | 21198061 INSERT, SHEAR |3
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION, - - -
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. | | 3:20c80-3  |SPRING, COMPHESS ION lc
- | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR 11
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - | 2119805~ | SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
DOCUMENT, 101-35000, T [ 318707-1  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
Zﬁl This crimp parameter 1s provided to meet o custom and unique customer requirement. W W W 1633905-17 ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
[t has been evaluated and 1s conditionally specified by TE Connectivity. This - 1 1 PA0G4 ] -4 SPACER 7
customized crimp parameter s not |isted as an approved application within the
ferminal manufacturer s specifications. TEConnectivity expressly disclaims any and all warranties _ _ _ _ _ 6
that the product will perform similarly to validated and approved applications, as stated within the manufacturer's - 1 1 2119781-1 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
application specifications, including but not limited to implied warranties of merchantability or fitness for particular purpose. B | | 238071 1-7 BLOCK CRIMPER SPACER 4
As such, 1t 1s highly recommended fthat the customer perform further detariled evaluation :
to assess product performance in the specific application and obtain approval from W W W 4-1633965-2 |[CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
terminal manufacturer for this cusftom requirement. - 1 1 455888 -6 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
| | | 7-1490019-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM /
-77|-22|-21| PART NO DESCRIPTION g
R e e e R 06JUNZOTZ — TE Connectivit
K.HUANG G Y
CHf > TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERW(SE SPECITIED: APVD 06 JUNZ2OT 2 [NAME ‘
P AC I F I C v E R S I ON mm PR%MXCLSPEC Ocean Side fFeed
ST ) Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 *65&8*%E::::::3} S b - APPLICATION SPEC ]
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES = :
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2151457 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE {7 SHEET OFA REVB}
e R AR | SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

Lol IYPL

MECHANTCAL

(5 )ner

O

b

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

—= =—5.1+£0.5

oL
e

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

!

35.22£0.05

|

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

— REF
REF 5

1 =

e

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

@
S ()

115 18Rl N8er 10 CRANGE AND ThE CONTROLL ING ENGINEERING ORGANI AT ON | DWN 06JUNZOT? o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. KHUANG :) TE COHH@CJHVWY
CHf h % TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 06 JUNZOT2 [NaME ‘
S Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL Shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 v Applicator
. . - _
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @Gjﬁtg - S
ANGLES 4 -
MATERIAL | FINISH ] WEIGHT } A ‘ 00779 @:2151 457
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA REVB}

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




